TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM424723

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MasterCard International Incorporated		04/12/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SVB Financial Group	
Street Address:	3005 Tasman Drive	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5072574	COMMERCE.INNOVATED. A STARTUP ACCELERATO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122468959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127083460

slebson@ladas.com Email: Ladas & Parry LLP **Correspondent Name:**

1040 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 5

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A17TMA91659-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott J. Lebson
SIGNATURE:	/SJL/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assign docs from MasterCard to SVB Financial Group#page1.tif source=Assign docs from MasterCard to SVB Financial Group#page2.tif source=Assign docs from MasterCard to SVB Financial Group#page3.tif

source=Assign docs from MasterCard to SVB Financial Group#page4.tif

Attachment 2

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MasterCard International Incorporated, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at 2000 Purchase Street, Purchase, New York 10577, United States of America (the "Assignor") has adopted and used the following Trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

COMMERCE.INNOVATED. A STARTUP ACCELERATOR

Reg. No. 5072574

AND WHEREAS, **SVB Financial Group**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at 3005 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054, United States of America, [the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark and registration thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has hereunto executed this instrument this 12 day of 901 2017.

MasterCard International Incorporated

By Numer John (Title) Vice President, Sevice Coursel

By MATCH [Title]
Assistant Caparate Secretary

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignee has hereunto executed this instrument this 14 day of 4011, 2017.

SVB Financial Group

[See over for Notarial Acknowledgment]

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

STATE OF NEW YORK 1 SS:

COUNTY OF Western

On this 2 day of April 2017, before me personally appeared *** CANCESCA SILVERMAN, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that be she is the *** SENIOR COUNSEL* of the corporation described in the foregoing instrument; that be she executed said instrument on behalf of the said corporation; that be she is authorized to execute an instrument of this nature by order of the Board of Directors of the corporation.

Notary Public

Jennica Y. Arassi

ISEAL

VERONICA E. GRASSI
Notary Public State of New York
No. 01GR4801279
Qualified in Westchester County
Certificate Filed in New York County
Commission Expires April 30, 2019

ASSIGNOR

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

STATE OF CAUFORNIA | SS:

COUNTY OF SANTA |

CLARA

On this 14 day of April 2017, before me personally appeared (HLISTIE MA — , to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the CORPORATE of the corporation described in the foregoing instrument; that he/she executed said instrument on behalf of the said corporation; that he/she is authorized to execute an instrument of this nature by order of the Board of Directors of the corporation.

Lauren Wellman Notary Public

[SEAL]



ASSIGNEE

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

RECORDED: 04/24/2017

A notary public or other officer completing this certifical document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	te verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the e truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California)	
County of SANTA CLARA)	
Country of STIVITY CONFITY	
On <u>April 14, 2017</u> before me, <u>LAU</u>	REN WELLMAN
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
On April 14, 2017 before me, (All) Date personally appeared CHRISTIE MA	
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) act the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) act the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) act the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) act the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) act the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) act the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) act the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) act the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) act the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) act the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) act the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) act the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) act the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) act the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) act the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) act the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) act the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) act the entity upon behalf of which the person (s) act the entity upon behalf of which the person (s) act the entity upon behalf of which the person (s) act the entity upon behalf of which the person (s) act the entity upon behalf of which the person (s) act the entity upon behalf of which the entity upon	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are edged to me that he/she/they executed the same in s/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), ted, executed the instrument. certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Additional Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	TIONAL
Though this section is optional, completing this	information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: FOMINATION AT Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than	Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Guardian or Conservator
☐ Other:Signer Is Representing:	Other:Signer Is Representing:
	and the same control of the same state of the sa
©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotar	y.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907